 CIU32F003x5
ARM Cortex-M0+ 32-bit MCU, 24 KB Flash, 3 KB SRAM, 2xUART, I2C, SPI,
Timers, ADC, 2xCOMP, 1.8-5.5V
Datasheet
Features
 48 MHz Cortex-M0+ 32-bit CPU
Single-cycle multiplication instructions
 Up to 24 KB Flash and 3 KB SRAM

DS1008 Rev1.5                                                                                                  37 / 39
CIU32F003x5
6 Ordering information
 CIU  32  F   0  03   F   5   U   6   xx
CPU bit width
32：32bit
Product type
F：general-purpose
Core
0：Cortex-M0+
Device subfamily
03：CIU32F003
Pin count
J：    8Pin
W：  16Pin
W1：16Pin type1
F：    20Pin
Flash memory size
5：24K
Package type
S：SOP
P：TSSOP
U：QFN
Temerature range
6：-40 ~ 85
7：-40 ~ 105
Packing form
TR：tape and reel packing
TU：tube packing
DS1008 Rev1.5                                                                                                 38 / 39
CIU32F003x5
7 Revision history
Table 7-1 Revision history
Date Revision Changes
2024-4-18 V1.0 Initial release
2024-10-18 V1.1 Revised relevant content in Electrical characteristics
2024-11-18 V1.2
1、Corrected relevant content in EMC,ADC characteristics
2、Corrected relevant content in package information
2025-1-13 V1.3 Added temperature range: -40 ~ +105℃
2025-5-30 V1.4
1、 Corrected relevant content in 4.5.12 I/O port characteristics
2、 Corrected relevant content in 3.2 Pin definition
2025-7-14 V1.5
1、Added SOP16 type1 relevant content
2、Added temperature range: -40 ~ +105℃
DS1008 Rev1.5                                                                                                 39 / 39
CIU32F003x5
8 Contact information
Website: www.hed.com.cn
Address: Building C, CEC Network Security and Information Technology Base, South
Region of Future Science and Technology Park, Beiqijia County, Changping
District, Beijing, China
Post code: 102209
Feel free to contact us for any comment or suggestion during purchase and use.
	Features
	1 Introduction
	2 Product description
	Table 2-1   CIU32F003x5x6 characteristics and peripherals
	Table 2-2   CIU32F003x5x7 characteristics and peripherals
	3 Pin description